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CIML Iowa XC Championship Varsity Girls

MCC Course - Marshallttown, IA

Oct. 17, 2019

60s and Perfect
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                 Last updated Oct. 17, 2019 5:25 PM 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Waukee                   26    1    2    4    5   14   15   17  19:33.1  1:22.6 
  2 Southeast Polk           43    3    8    9   10   13   18   19  19:56.2  0:46.6 
  3 Valley                   71    7   11   12   20   21   22   23  20:22.9  1:32.2 
  4 Mason City              119   16   24   25   26   28   33   36  21:41.1  2:01.5 
  5 Marshalltown            123    6   27   29   30   31   32   37  21:54.8  2:56.8 
  6 Fort Dodge              186   34   35   38   39   40            25:50.1  5:04.6 
 
Incomplete Teams:  
Individuals 
 
 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME 
 
 
1. Waukee 
    1  Sydney Schaffer, Sr      18:59.5   
    2  Peyton Kelderman, Jr     19:16.9   
    4  Molly Bannister, So      19:31.6   
    5  Isabelle Schaffer, Sr    19:35.3   
   14  Madison Judas, So        20:22.0   
   15  Emma Shepard, Sr         20:24.9   
   17  Jessica Caraway, Sr      20:27.3   
Total Time = 1:37:45.3     Total Places = 26 
 
2. Southeast Polk 
    3  Mattison Plummer, Jr     19:30.2   
    8  Jenna Francois, Fr       19:53.0   
    9  Grace Larkins, Jr        19:57.2   
   10  Magda McGowan, Jr        20:03.8   
   13  Tarryn Hill, Sr          20:16.8   
   18  Jacie Mitchell, Fr       20:33.2   
   19  Natalie Clement, Sr      20:44.8   
Total Time = 1:39:41.0     Total Places = 43 
 
3. Valley 
    7  Lauren Schulze, Jr       19:38.1   
   11  Madeline Hollander, So   20:05.0   
   12  Kamryn Ensley, So        20:10.2   
   20  Amanda Overton, Fr       20:50.6   
   21  Emily Bright, So         21:10.3   
   22  Mya DouBrava, Fr         21:31.8   
   23  Teghan Booth, Jr         21:37.3   
Total Time = 1:41:54.2     Total Places = 71 
 
4. Mason City 
   16  Hannah Thomas, Sr        20:25.9   
   24  Marcella Sierra, Jr      21:38.8   
   25  Brycelyn Hanson, Jr      21:45.1   
   26  Avery Thompson, So       22:08.1   
   28  Sami Miller, Sr          22:27.3   
   33  Gwen Sewell, Jr          22:46.7   
   36  Nora Suarez, Sr          24:25.0   
Total Time = 1:48:25.2     Total Places = 119 
 
5. Marshalltown 
    6  Phoebe Hermanson, So     19:36.4   
   27  Rachel Smith, So         22:27.1   
   29  Odaly Flores, Jr         22:28.1   
   30  Kaci Uhde, Sr            22:29.3   
   31  Makenna Ainsworth, Jr    22:33.1   
   32  Jade Tejada, Sr          22:43.0   
   37  Aida Almanza, Sr         24:43.8   
Total Time = 1:49:34.0     Total Places = 123 
 
6. Fort Dodge 
   34  Alexis Read, Jr          23:49.0   
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   35  Piera McBride, Jr        23:57.5   
   38  Isabel Beekman, Jr       25:52.0   
   39  Olivia Hamlow, Fr        26:38.4   
   40  Catherine Daniel, Fr     28:53.5   
Total Time = 2:09:10.4     Total Places = 186 
Top

 
    1     1  Sydney Schaffer, Sr      18:59.5    Waukee                
    2     2  Peyton Kelderman, Jr     19:16.9    Waukee                
    3     3  Mattison Plummer, Jr     19:30.2    Southeast Polk        
    4     4  Molly Bannister, So      19:31.6    Waukee                
    5     5  Isabelle Schaffer, Sr    19:35.3    Waukee                
    6     6  Phoebe Hermanson, So     19:36.4    Marshalltown          
    7     7  Lauren Schulze, Jr       19:38.1    Valley                
    8     8  Jenna Francois, Fr       19:53.0    Southeast Polk        
    9     9  Grace Larkins, Jr        19:57.2    Southeast Polk        
   10    10  Magda McGowan, Jr        20:03.8    Southeast Polk        
   11    11  Madeline Hollander, So   20:05.0    Valley                
   12    12  Kamryn Ensley, So        20:10.2    Valley                
   13    13  Tarryn Hill, Sr          20:16.8    Southeast Polk        
   14    14  Madison Judas, So        20:22.0    Waukee                
   15    15  Emma Shepard, Sr         20:24.9    Waukee                
   16    16  Hannah Thomas, Sr        20:25.9    Mason City            
   17    17  Jessica Caraway, Sr      20:27.3    Waukee                
   18    18  Jacie Mitchell, Fr       20:33.2    Southeast Polk        
   19    19  Natalie Clement, Sr      20:44.8    Southeast Polk        
   20    20  Amanda Overton, Fr       20:50.6    Valley                
   21    21  Emily Bright, So         21:10.3    Valley                
   22    22  Mya DouBrava, Fr         21:31.8    Valley                
   23    23  Teghan Booth, Jr         21:37.3    Valley                
   24    24  Marcella Sierra, Jr      21:38.8    Mason City            
   25    25  Brycelyn Hanson, Jr      21:45.1    Mason City            
   26    26  Avery Thompson, So       22:08.1    Mason City            
   27    27  Rachel Smith, So         22:27.1    Marshalltown          
   28    28  Sami Miller, Sr          22:27.3    Mason City            
   29    29  Odaly Flores, Jr         22:28.1    Marshalltown          
   30    30  Kaci Uhde, Sr            22:29.3    Marshalltown          
   31    31  Makenna Ainsworth, Jr    22:33.1    Marshalltown          
   32    32  Jade Tejada, Sr          22:43.0    Marshalltown          
   33    33  Gwen Sewell, Jr          22:46.7    Mason City            
   34    34  Alexis Read, Jr          23:49.0    Fort Dodge            
   35    35  Piera McBride, Jr        23:57.5    Fort Dodge            
   36    36  Nora Suarez, Sr          24:25.0    Mason City            
   37    37  Aida Almanza, Sr         24:43.8    Marshalltown          
   38    38  Isabel Beekman, Jr       25:52.0    Fort Dodge            
   39    39  Olivia Hamlow, Fr        26:38.4    Fort Dodge            
   40    40  Catherine Daniel, Fr     28:53.5    Fort Dodge            
 

Return to home page.

Free Support Services for Event Organizers:
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CIML Iowa XC Championship Varsity Boys

MCC Course - Marshallttown, IA

Oct. 17, 2019

60s and Perfect
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                 Last updated Oct. 17, 2019 5:48 PM 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Southeast Polk           39    1    3    5   12   18   21   23  16:50.9  1:16.6 
  2 Waukee                   44    4    6    9   11   14   17   19  16:59.1  0:40.6 
  3 Valley                   47    2    7   10   13   15   24   25  17:00.5  0:50.0 
  4 Mason City              123    8   26   27   29   33   36   37  18:12.7  1:53.6 
  5 Fort Dodge              131   20   22   28   30   31   39   41  18:14.5  1:03.0 
  6 Marshalltown            155   16   32   34   35   38   40       18:47.4  2:14.3 
 
Incomplete Teams:  
Individuals 
 
 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME 
 
 
1. Southeast Polk 
    1  Drake Hanson, Sr         16:16.3   
    3  Cade Mash, Sr            16:32.7   
    5  Chase Bartlett, Jr       16:42.5   
   12  Caden Mitchell, Jr       17:09.9   
   18  Carson Owens, Fr         17:32.9   
   21  Eric Patterson, Jr       17:40.8   
   23  Hudson Frank, So         17:44.7   
Total Time = 1:24:14.3     Total Places = 39 
 
2. Waukee 
    4  Kyle Ruby, So            16:35.8   
    6  David Parks, So          16:50.3   
    9  Vincent Hodges, Jr       17:04.2   
   11  Jacob Christensen, Jr    17:08.4   
   14  Corbin Truitt, Jr        17:16.4   
   17  Jackson Smith, Sr        17:30.6   
   19  Nathan Holstrom, Jr      17:37.7   
Total Time = 1:24:55.1     Total Places = 44 
 
3. Valley 
    2  Jack Smeins, Sr          16:29.6   
    7  Carter Owen, Sr          16:54.2   
   10  Jacob Arnold, Sr         17:06.1   
   13  Landon Denker, Sr        17:12.6   
   15  Jacob Soto, Sr           17:19.6   
   24  Carter Smith, So         17:45.6   
   25  Adam Hisel, Jr           17:48.0   
Total Time = 1:25:02.1     Total Places = 47 
 
4. Mason City 
    8  Christian Rodriguez, Jr  17:01.5   
   26  Trevor Torkelson, Jr     18:18.2   
   27  Breyden Christensen, So  18:20.1   
   29  David Johnson, Sr        18:28.2   
   33  Sawyer Berg, Jr          18:55.1   
   36  Miguel Jaime, Sr         19:08.4   
   37  Luke Mulholland, Sr      19:10.4   
Total Time = 1:31:03.1     Total Places = 123 
 
5. Fort Dodge 
   20  Joshua Meier, Jr         17:39.5   
   22  Eric Crawford, Jr        17:42.8   
   28  Jonathon Madden, Sr      18:27.8   
   30  Ryan Madden, Fr          18:40.0   
   31  Carter Delanoit, Jr      18:42.4   
   39  Nathanial Madden, Sr     19:40.6   
   41  Gage Riley, Sr           21:05.1   
Total Time = 1:31:12.5     Total Places = 131 
 
6. Marshalltown 
   16  Conner Smith, So         17:21.0   
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   32  Ethan Benscooter, Jr     18:47.9   
   34  Antonieh Kopsa, Fr       19:06.0   
   35  Jason Strand, Fr         19:06.7   
   38  Freddy Ross, Jr          19:35.3   
   40  Noah Hermenson, Jr       20:08.9   
Total Time = 1:33:56.9     Total Places = 155 
Top

 
    1     1  Drake Hanson, Sr         16:16.3    Southeast Polk        
    2     2  Jack Smeins, Sr          16:29.6    Valley                
    3     3  Cade Mash, Sr            16:32.7    Southeast Polk        
    4     4  Kyle Ruby, So            16:35.8    Waukee                
    5     5  Chase Bartlett, Jr       16:42.5    Southeast Polk        
    6     6  David Parks, So          16:50.3    Waukee                
    7     7  Carter Owen, Sr          16:54.2    Valley                
    8     8  Christian Rodriguez, Jr  17:01.5    Mason City            
    9     9  Vincent Hodges, Jr       17:04.2    Waukee                
   10    10  Jacob Arnold, Sr         17:06.1    Valley                
   11    11  Jacob Christensen, Jr    17:08.4    Waukee                
   12    12  Caden Mitchell, Jr       17:09.9    Southeast Polk        
   13    13  Landon Denker, Sr        17:12.6    Valley                
   14    14  Corbin Truitt, Jr        17:16.4    Waukee                
   15    15  Jacob Soto, Sr           17:19.6    Valley                
   16    16  Conner Smith, So         17:21.0    Marshalltown          
   17    17  Jackson Smith, Sr        17:30.6    Waukee                
   18    18  Carson Owens, Fr         17:32.9    Southeast Polk        
   19    19  Nathan Holstrom, Jr      17:37.7    Waukee                
   20    20  Joshua Meier, Jr         17:39.5    Fort Dodge            
   21    21  Eric Patterson, Jr       17:40.8    Southeast Polk        
   22    22  Eric Crawford, Jr        17:42.8    Fort Dodge            
   23    23  Hudson Frank, So         17:44.7    Southeast Polk        
   24    24  Carter Smith, So         17:45.6    Valley                
   25    25  Adam Hisel, Jr           17:48.0    Valley                
   26    26  Trevor Torkelson, Jr     18:18.2    Mason City            
   27    27  Breyden Christensen, So  18:20.1    Mason City            
   28    28  Jonathon Madden, Sr      18:27.8    Fort Dodge            
   29    29  David Johnson, Sr        18:28.2    Mason City            
   30    30  Ryan Madden, Fr          18:40.0    Fort Dodge            
   31    31  Carter Delanoit, Jr      18:42.4    Fort Dodge            
   32    32  Ethan Benscooter, Jr     18:47.9    Marshalltown          
   33    33  Sawyer Berg, Jr          18:55.1    Mason City            
   34    34  Antonieh Kopsa, Fr       19:06.0    Marshalltown          
   35    35  Jason Strand, Fr         19:06.7    Marshalltown          
   36    36  Miguel Jaime, Sr         19:08.4    Mason City            
   37    37  Luke Mulholland, Sr      19:10.4    Mason City            
   38    38  Freddy Ross, Jr          19:35.3    Marshalltown          
   39    39  Nathanial Madden, Sr     19:40.6    Fort Dodge            
   40    40  Noah Hermenson, Jr       20:08.9    Marshalltown          
   41    41  Gage Riley, Sr           21:05.1    Fort Dodge            
 

Return to home page.

Free Support Services for Event Organizers:
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CIML Iowa XC Championship JV Girls

MCC Course - Marshallttown, IA

Oct. 17, 2019

60s and Perfect
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                 Last updated Oct. 17, 2019 4:36 PM 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Waukee                   15    1    2    3    4    5    6    7  21:04.2  0:31.8 
  2 Valley                   62    9   10   11   15   17   18   22  22:01.4  0:56.2 
  3 Southeast Polk           63    8   12   13   14   16   19   20  22:01.8  0:53.5 
  4 Marshalltown            123   21   24   25   26   27   29   30  24:01.8  1:21.0 
  5 Mason City              147   23   28   31   32   33   34       25:22.9  2:44.0 
Individuals 
 
 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME 
 
 
1. Waukee 
    1  Margaux Basart, Jr       20:48.9   
    2  Abby Kinney, Jr          20:59.5   
    3  Ava Carder, So           21:03.1   
    4  Kariin Roush, So         21:08.9   
    5  Ellie Huisman, Jr        21:20.6   
    6  Lindsey Kelderman, Jr    21:24.6   
    7  Sophia Stewart, Fr       21:26.6   
Total Time = 1:45:21.0     Total Places = 15 
 
2. Valley 
    9  Hayley Chappell, Jr      21:44.2   
   10  Claudia Ossman, So       21:45.3   
   11  Faith Skinner, Sr        21:45.5   
   15  Zoe Drey, Fr             22:11.4   
   17  Libby Blosser, Sr        22:40.3   
   18  Libby White, So          22:45.0   
   22  Megan Weis, Sr           23:20.2   
Total Time = 1:50:06.7     Total Places = 62 
 
3. Southeast Polk 
    8  Emily Bueltel, Jr        21:38.6   
   12  Sydney McNeeley, Jr      21:57.8   
   13  Katie Baerenwald, So     21:58.0   
   14  Jasmin Mendoza, Sr       22:02.2   
   16  Julia Cole, Fr           22:32.1   
   19  Gretta Hartz, Sr         22:52.1   
   20  Paige Hollingshead, Sr   22:52.6   
Total Time = 1:50:08.7     Total Places = 63 
 
4. Marshalltown 
   21  Hannah Seltman, Fr       23:00.9   
   24  Mary Kate Gruening, Jr   24:11.2   
   25  Veronica Herrera, So     24:16.9   
   26  Taylor Hoffman, So       24:17.8   
   27  Maggie Augustine, Jr     24:21.8   
   29  Pricila Vergara, Sr      24:31.1   
   30  Sydney Hotchkiss, So     24:59.8   
Total Time = 2:00:08.6     Total Places = 123 
 
5. Mason City 
   23  Izabele Jaime, Jr        23:53.3   
   28  Addilyn Zimmerle, So     24:22.8   
   31  Kendra Whelan, Fr        25:37.0   
   32  Isabella Monarch, So     26:24.2   
   33  Tara Backhaus, So        26:37.2   
   34  Gaby Castelan, Sr        27:21.5   
Total Time = 2:06:54.5     Total Places = 147 
Top

 
    1     1  Margaux Basart, Jr       20:48.9    Waukee                
    2     2  Abby Kinney, Jr          20:59.5    Waukee                
    3     3  Ava Carder, So           21:03.1    Waukee                
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    4     4  Kariin Roush, So         21:08.9    Waukee                
    5     5  Ellie Huisman, Jr        21:20.6    Waukee                
    6     6  Lindsey Kelderman, Jr    21:24.6    Waukee                
    7     7  Sophia Stewart, Fr       21:26.6    Waukee                
    8        Katie Groetken, Sr       21:31.3    Waukee                
    9     8  Emily Bueltel, Jr        21:38.6    Southeast Polk        
   10     9  Hayley Chappell, Jr      21:44.2    Valley                
   11    10  Claudia Ossman, So       21:45.3    Valley                
   12    11  Faith Skinner, Sr        21:45.5    Valley                
   13        Isabella Madrigal, Fr    21:48.3    Waukee                
   14    12  Sydney McNeeley, Jr      21:57.8    Southeast Polk        
   15    13  Katie Baerenwald, So     21:58.0    Southeast Polk        
   16        Isabella Webb, Fr        22:00.7    Waukee                
   17    14  Jasmin Mendoza, Sr       22:02.2    Southeast Polk        
   18        Ella Duenas, So          22:03.7    Waukee                
   19        Molly Townsend, So       22:05.2    Waukee                
   20        Alyssa Bird, So          22:06.0    Waukee                
   21    15  Zoe Drey, Fr             22:11.4    Valley                
   22        Emma Kirschner, Fr       22:11.5    Waukee                
   23        Madi Groetken, So        22:17.1    Waukee                
   24    16  Julia Cole, Fr           22:32.1    Southeast Polk        
   25        Frances Loeffelholz, Sr  22:32.7    Waukee                
   26        Baylor O'Neil, So        22:33.8    Waukee                
   27        Ally Schaffer, Sr        22:34.4    Waukee                
   28        Isabel Veren, Fr         22:36.6    Waukee                
   29    17  Libby Blosser, Sr        22:40.3    Valley                
   30        Emma Baumgart, Fr        22:44.0    Waukee                
   31    18  Libby White, So          22:45.0    Valley                
   32        Vanessa DeMarco, So      22:48.0    Waukee                
   33    19  Gretta Hartz, Sr         22:52.1    Southeast Polk        
   34    20  Paige Hollingshead, Sr   22:52.6    Southeast Polk        
   35        Molly Statton, Jr        22:53.1    Waukee                
   36        Mallory Metzger, So      22:53.4    Waukee                
   37        Mallory Drake, So        22:59.6    Waukee                
   38    21  Hannah Seltman, Fr       23:00.9    Marshalltown          
   39        Gwenyth Willeford, Fr    23:16.5    Southeast Polk        
   40        Miranda Basart, Jr       23:17.4    Waukee                
   41        Anna Barry, Fr           23:18.4    Waukee                
   42    22  Megan Weis, Sr           23:20.2    Valley                
   43        Kennady Mills, Jr        23:21.6    Southeast Polk        
   44        Meredith Vorwerk, Sr     23:22.8    Southeast Polk        
   45        Shreya Gaddi, Jr         23:25.9    Valley                
   46        Abby Schaefer, Fr        23:28.4    Southeast Polk        
   47        Regan Day, Sr            23:36.1    Valley                
   48        Mikayla Gabrielson, Fr   23:40.0    Waukee                
   49        Valerine Jepchirchir, Jr 23:42.4    Valley                
   50        Paige Christensen, Sr    23:43.1    Waukee                
   51        Quinn Schutte, Jr        23:45.9    Southeast Polk        
   52        Sophie Fox-Smith, Fr     23:48.5    Waukee                
   53        Clare Vilmont, Jr        23:49.1    Waukee                
   54        Megan Vertin, Fr         23:49.5    Valley                
   55        Halle Norton, Sr         23:50.4    Valley                
   56        Danielle Socarras, Jr    23:51.0    Valley                
   57    23  Izabele Jaime, Jr        23:53.3    Mason City            
   58        Abby Christudoss, Jr     23:56.6    Valley                
   59        Carly Phipps, Jr         23:58.7    Southeast Polk        
   60        Ellie Johnson, Jr        24:01.4    Waukee                
   61        Rylea Miller, Fr         24:04.6    Southeast Polk        
   62        Jordyn Wagner, Sr        24:06.4    Waukee                
   63    24  Mary Kate Gruening, Jr   24:11.2    Marshalltown          
   64        Tessa Morgan, Jr         24:13.7    Valley                
   65        Megan Barry, Fr          24:14.1    Waukee                
   66        Faith Millsap, So        24:16.9    Waukee                
   67    25  Veronica Herrera, So     24:16.9    Marshalltown          
   68        Jessie Cheung, Jr        24:17.6    Southeast Polk        
   69        Brooklyn Nelson, Fr      24:17.8    Southeast Polk        
   70    26  Taylor Hoffman, So       24:17.8    Marshalltown          
   71        Rachel Gantt, Jr         24:18.5    Waukee                
   72    27  Maggie Augustine, Jr     24:21.8    Marshalltown          
   73    28  Addilyn Zimmerle, So     24:22.8    Mason City            
   74        Cali Trygstad, Fr        24:23.9    Valley                
   75        Mya Moore, Sr            24:26.6    Valley                
   76        Mallory Kron, Fr         24:27.4    Waukee                
   77        Caroline Ash, Sr         24:28.3    Valley                
   78        Claudia Phipps, Fr       24:29.9    Southeast Polk        
   79    29  Pricila Vergara, Sr      24:31.1    Marshalltown          
   80        Brynlea DeGroote, So     24:42.3    Valley                
   81        Kylie Eischen, Sr        24:43.3    Waukee                
   82        Mason Nikolaus, Sr       24:46.3    Waukee                
   83        Apeksha Adhikari, So     24:49.1    Waukee                
   84        Jaci Whitten, Sr         24:53.7    Southeast Polk        
   85        Morgan Larick, So        24:58.8    Waukee                
   86    30  Sydney Hotchkiss, So     24:59.8    Marshalltown          
   87        Eva Lopez, So            25:01.7    Waukee                
   88        Anna Larsen, Sr          25:02.5    Valley                
   89        Jocie Ury, Fr            25:11.2    Waukee                
   90        Rachel Bohlender, Jr     25:11.7    Valley                
   91        Casey Laughery, Fr       25:13.5    Waukee                
   92        Kya Stilwell, Sr         25:16.5    Valley                
   93        Kaylyn Le, So            25:17.3    Valley                
   94        Julia Cannon, Jr         25:17.6    Valley                
   95        Camryn Martens, So       25:18.1    Waukee                
   96        Ximen Markway, Fr        25:19.1    Waukee                
   97        Reagan Griffith, So      25:20.3    Valley                
   98        Audrey Moore, Fr         25:31.5    Waukee                
   99        Grace Willham, Fr        25:31.8    Waukee                
  100        Cabria Olsen, Sr         25:35.5    Southeast Polk        
  101    31  Kendra Whelan, Fr        25:37.0    Mason City            
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, y
  102        Saida Komjo, Jr          25:37.1    Valley                
  103        Kassidy Brown, Fr        25:40.3    Waukee                
  104        Alyvia Schaffer, Fr      25:41.3    Waukee                
  105        Lizzie Sorensen, So      25:42.0    Waukee                
  106        Brooke Seashore, Jr      25:45.8    Waukee                
  107        Caitlyn Mears, Jr        25:46.4    Waukee                
  108        Jacy Coady, Jr           25:51.9    Waukee                
  109        Mya Lopez, Jr            25:53.4    Waukee                
  110        McKenna Brown, So        25:54.1    Southeast Polk        
  111        Annie Poulsen, Sr        25:56.4    Valley                
  112        Serina Shannon, Sr       25:57.1    Valley                
  113        Cassie Rickabaugh, Jr    26:08.2    Southeast Polk        
  114        Natalie Ulrich, Jr       26:09.4    Valley                
  115        Sara Feiz, Jr            26:11.5    Valley                
  116        Belle Reis, So           26:20.5    Waukee                
  117        Madeline Cason, Jr       26:21.3    Valley                
  118        Lizbeth Clark, Sr        26:21.4    Waukee                
  119    32  Isabella Monarch, So     26:24.2    Mason City            
  120        Kaitlyn Ury, Jr          26:24.3    Waukee                
  121        Chloe Macbeth, Fr        26:29.1    Marshalltown          
  122        Emily Wright, Jr         26:34.7    Southeast Polk        
  123    33  Tara Backhaus, So        26:37.2    Mason City            
  124        Marleigh Heil, Sr        26:39.0    Valley                
  125        Darby Marsh, Sr          26:40.3    Waukee                
  126        Isabel Loeffelholz, So   27:00.8    Waukee                
  127        Katie Pottebaum, Jr      27:03.8    Southeast Polk        
  128        Sophie Reis, Sr          27:13.8    Waukee                
  129        Chloe Leeper, Fr         27:18.0    Southeast Polk        
  130    34  Gaby Castelan, Sr        27:21.5    Mason City            
  131        Lizzy Finch, Jr          27:25.4    Waukee                
  132        Jenna Maifeld, So        27:30.9    Waukee                
  133        Ella Soliday, Fr         27:35.0    Waukee                
  134        Kadence Williams, Jr     27:36.0    Southeast Polk        
  135        Lara Kulow, Sr           27:36.3    Valley                
  136        Makayla Houston, Jr      27:38.0    Valley                
  137        Audra Wilkinson, Jr      27:38.9    Waukee                
  138        Sarah Amro, Sr           27:44.1    Valley                
  139        Molly Wright, Sr         27:44.2    Valley                
  140        Kaitlyn McGriff, Jr      27:50.0    Southeast Polk        
  141        Katie Fiebig, Fr         28:06.4    Waukee                
  142        Annie Diener, So         28:08.9    Waukee                
  143        Keila Cerda, Fr          28:09.1    Southeast Polk        
  144        Iris Nikolaus, So        28:09.8    Waukee                
  145        Abigail Johnson, Fr      28:22.6    Valley                
  146        Kacie Kosbab, Jr         29:05.4    Waukee                
  147        Qi Li, Jr                29:26.4    Valley                
  148        Stella Montgomery, So    30:19.3    Waukee                
  149        Carryna Rivers, Fr       30:23.3    Waukee                
  150        Avy Smith, Sr            31:02.9    Marshalltown          
  151        KyLeigh Mohr, So         31:39.3    Southeast Polk        
  152        Randi Nicholson, Fr      31:54.6    Southeast Polk        
  153        Haya Alsaadi, So         31:59.2    Waukee                
  154        Vidya Iyer, Jr           32:17.0    Valley                
  155        Jade Sirirat, Sr         35:48.7    Waukee                
  156        Olivia Waldmann, Sr      35:48.8    Valley                
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CIML Iowa XC Championship JV Boys

MCC Course - Marshallttown, IA

Oct. 17, 2019

60s and Perfect
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                 Last updated Oct. 17, 2019 5:07 PM 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Waukee                   18    1    2    3    5    7    8   10  18:00.6  0:30.0 
  2 Valley                   54    4    6   12   15   17   18   19  18:27.7  0:42.0 
  3 Southeast Polk           69    9   11   13   16   20   21   24  18:33.9  0:36.5 
  4 Mason City              110   14   22   23   25   26   28   29  19:29.3  2:00.5 
  5 Marshalltown            155   27   30   31   33   34   38   42  21:29.5  1:17.0 
  6 Fort Dodge              179   32   35   36   37   39   40   41  22:34.8  2:10.6 
Individuals 
 
 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME 
 
 
1. Waukee 
    1  Tyler Merhar, So         17:45.4   
    2  Jacob Holtz, Sr          17:54.0   
    3  Kal Hoppe, Fr            18:01.2   
    5  Connor Barry, Jr         18:06.7   
    7  Nathan Schwab, So        18:15.4   
    8  Ryland Welch, Sr         18:15.9   
   10  Ethan Robus, Sr          18:23.1   
Total Time = 1:30:02.7     Total Places = 18 
 
2. Valley 
    4  Carsen Codel, Sr         18:06.5   
    6  Jake Umble, Sr           18:10.4   
   12  Alec DePhillips, Jr      18:28.0   
   15  Jackson Skahill, So      18:44.8   
   17  Graham Margulies, Sr     18:48.5   
   18  Nicholas Lucht, Sr       18:51.2   
   19  Paul Andersen, So        18:52.8   
Total Time = 1:32:18.2     Total Places = 54 
 
3. Southeast Polk 
    9  Alex Wilson, Jr          18:16.7   
   11  Evan Brummel, Fr         18:24.3   
   13  Jacob Martin, Jr         18:28.7   
   16  Nathan Parker, Sr        18:46.3   
   20  Isaac Anderson, Sr       18:53.2   
   21  Nathan Zook, So          18:58.4   
   24  Alan Brummel, Fr         19:09.0   
Total Time = 1:32:49.2     Total Places = 69 
 
4. Mason City 
   14  Claudio Mateo, Jr        18:28.8   
   22  Kale DiMarco, Fr         19:03.6   
   23  Lane Kruger, So          19:08.3   
   25  Daniel Schwarz, Fr       20:16.4   
   26  Ethan TerHark, Jr        20:29.3   
   28  Brody Hirsch, Fr         21:07.5   
   29  Eddie Callanan, Sr       21:08.3   
Total Time = 1:37:26.4     Total Places = 110 
 
5. Marshalltown 
   27  Lucas Kramer, Sr         20:56.8   
   30  Fher Hernandez, Fr       21:12.7   
   31  Brock Keeler, Sr         21:14.0   
   33  Sebastian Guitierez, Fr  21:50.2   
   34  Nicholas Price, Jr       22:13.8   
   38  Victor Zavala, Jr        23:25.7   
   42  Owen Miller, So          23:50.7   
Total Time = 1:47:27.5     Total Places = 155 
 
6. Fort Dodge 
   32  Jason Hobmeier, Jr       21:20.7   
   35  Grant Harrison, Jr       22:21.8   
   36  Jaren Christy, So        22:39.2   
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   37  Daniel Leigh, Sr         23:01.0   
   39  Alexander Hansen, Fr     23:31.3   
   40  Anton Broennum, Jr       23:46.8   
   41  Jared Yoder, Sr          23:47.8   
Total Time = 1:52:54.0     Total Places = 179 
Top

 
    1     1  Tyler Merhar, So         17:45.4    Waukee                
    2     2  Jacob Holtz, Sr          17:54.0    Waukee                
    3     3  Kal Hoppe, Fr            18:01.2    Waukee                
    4     4  Carsen Codel, Sr         18:06.5    Valley                
    5     5  Connor Barry, Jr         18:06.7    Waukee                
    6     6  Jake Umble, Sr           18:10.4    Valley                
    7     7  Nathan Schwab, So        18:15.4    Waukee                
    8     8  Ryland Welch, Sr         18:15.9    Waukee                
    9     9  Alex Wilson, Jr          18:16.7    Southeast Polk        
   10    10  Ethan Robus, Sr          18:23.1    Waukee                
   11    11  Evan Brummel, Fr         18:24.3    Southeast Polk        
   12    12  Alec DePhillips, Jr      18:28.0    Valley                
   13    13  Jacob Martin, Jr         18:28.7    Southeast Polk        
   14    14  Claudio Mateo, Jr        18:28.8    Mason City            
   15        Garrett Weber, Fr        18:35.9    Waukee                
   16        Jonah Christensen, Jr    18:37.1    Waukee                
   17        Sarang Kothari, Fr       18:40.7    Waukee                
   18        Drew Lehman, Fr          18:42.2    Waukee                
   19    15  Jackson Skahill, So      18:44.8    Valley                
   20    16  Nathan Parker, Sr        18:46.3    Southeast Polk        
   21        Riley DeJohn, Sr         18:47.9    Waukee                
   22        Josh Larreau, Sr         18:48.0    Waukee                
   23    17  Graham Margulies, Sr     18:48.5    Valley                
   24    18  Nicholas Lucht, Sr       18:51.2    Valley                
   25    19  Paul Andersen, So        18:52.8    Valley                
   26        Alex Traynor, Sr         18:53.1    Valley                
   27    20  Isaac Anderson, Sr       18:53.2    Southeast Polk        
   28        Kyle Witte, So           18:56.8    Waukee                
   29        Diego Verastegui, Sr     18:58.2    Waukee                
   30    21  Nathan Zook, So          18:58.4    Southeast Polk        
   31        Luke Bazan, Sr           18:59.5    Waukee                
   32        Zachary Hill, Jr         19:00.5    Valley                
   33        Dilean Regalado, Fr      19:00.8    Valley                
   34        Jacob Phillips, Jr       19:02.0    Valley                
   35        Charlie Petersen, So     19:03.5    Waukee                
   36    22  Kale DiMarco, Fr         19:03.6    Mason City            
   37        Will Keck, Sr            19:03.8    Waukee                
   38        Andrew Larson, So        19:06.1    Valley                
   39        Brenden Hinspeter, Sr    19:08.2    Waukee                
   40    23  Lane Kruger, So          19:08.3    Mason City            
   41    24  Alan Brummel, Fr         19:09.0    Southeast Polk        
   42        Andrew Liesland, So      19:11.9    Valley                
   43        Andrew Ross, Jr          19:13.2    Valley                
   44        Joseph Smith, Jr         19:13.5    Valley                
   45        Levi Schultz, Jr         19:13.9    Valley                
   46        Eric Fitzpatrick, Jr     19:14.0    Southeast Polk        
   47        Noah Waldon, Sr          19:16.5    Southeast Polk        
   48        Braden Sankot, Sr        19:18.1    Waukee                
   49        Luke Wellet, So          19:19.0    Waukee                
   50        Beckett Newton, Sr       19:20.3    Valley                
   51        Ethan Landin, So         19:21.6    Waukee                
   52        Mustafa Omar, Sr         19:25.0    Valley                
   53        Avi Kaufman, Jr          19:25.8    Valley                
   54        Nolan Larsen, Sr         19:26.2    Southeast Polk        
   55        Grayson McAvoy, Fr       19:26.8    Valley                
   56        Trevor Hulsing, Jr       19:27.0    Waukee                
   57        Landon Smithhart, Fr     19:29.0    Southeast Polk        
   58        Austin Jones, Fr         19:30.1    Waukee                
   59        Trevon Kyer, Jr          19:30.8    Southeast Polk        
   60        Bryan Wadsworth, Jr      19:31.8    Waukee                
   61        David Gaunt, Sr          19:34.7    Valley                
   62        Cael Klinkenborg, Fr     19:37.5    Waukee                
   63        Sam Lanz, Jr             19:38.6    Waukee                
   64        Cameron Mesman, Jr       19:44.2    Waukee                
   65        Andy Tran, So            19:46.5    Valley                
   66        Dayton Fouts, Fr         19:48.2    Waukee                
   67        Cael Jones, Jr           19:51.3    Southeast Polk        
   68        Cade Nickell, Jr         19:59.2    Southeast Polk        
   69        Saiphani Sirimalle, Fr   20:03.3    Waukee                
   70        Hunter Rose, Jr          20:03.5    Waukee                
   71        Michael Haertle, Jr      20:04.7    Valley                
   72        Caleb Allison, Fr        20:09.2    Waukee                
   73        Ben Tope, Jr             20:09.3    Waukee                
   74        Cole Kyer, Fr            20:12.9    Southeast Polk        
   75    25  Daniel Schwarz, Fr       20:16.4    Mason City            
   76        Joe Dombrosky, So        20:17.5    Waukee                
   77        Samuel Overton, Sr       20:18.4    Valley                
   78        Colin Wehrspan, Fr       20:21.6    Waukee                
   79        Joseph Kiplagat, Jr      20:21.6    Valley                
   80    26  Ethan TerHark, Jr        20:29.3    Mason City            
   81        Henry De Bruijn, Fr      20:29.5    Waukee                
   82        Will Greteman, Sr        20:30.4    Waukee                
   83        Quincy Clark, Fr         20:30.7    Waukee                
   84        Aidan Buske, Jr          20:31.6    Waukee                
   85        Ryan Derrick, Sr         20:31.6    Waukee                
   86        Tandri Einarsson, Sr     20:31.9    Waukee                
   87        William Thompson, So     20:32.6    Valley                
   88        Jack Schaeuble, Sr       20:33.9    Valley                
   89        Connor Niland, Sr        20:38.8    Valley                
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   90        Jack Wilson, Jr          20:38.8    Waukee                
   91        Alan Trible, So          20:39.9    Waukee                
   92        Will Pixley, So          20:48.1    Valley                
   93        Eddie Monaco, Fr         20:48.7    Waukee                
   94        Max Holt, So             20:48.7    Waukee                
   95        Austin Fickbohm, Sr      20:49.7    Southeast Polk        
   96        Matt Bendinger, So       20:54.8    Valley                
   97        Jackson Minton, Fr       20:55.8    Waukee                
   98        Lawson Port, So          20:55.9    Waukee                
   99        Ben Finken, Fr           20:56.6    Waukee                
  100    27  Lucas Kramer, Sr         20:56.8    Marshalltown          
  101        Chris Moseley, So        20:57.4    Waukee                
  102        Will Gessmann, Fr        20:57.6    Waukee                
  103        Connor Welsh, Sr         20:58.6    Southeast Polk        
  104        Jacob Dunham, Fr         20:59.6    Waukee                
  105        Alex Owens, So           21:01.2    Valley                
  106        Ethan Keomala, Fr        21:01.3    Southeast Polk        
  107        Samuel Bonner, Jr        21:02.8    Valley                
  108        Peyton Groteluschen, Fr  21:03.5    Valley                
  109        Zach Funk, Fr            21:04.2    Southeast Polk        
  110    28  Brody Hirsch, Fr         21:07.5    Mason City            
  111        Colin Miller, Fr         21:07.5    Southeast Polk        
  112    29  Eddie Callanan, Sr       21:08.3    Mason City            
  113        Carter Shaw, Fr          21:08.7    Valley                
  114        Carl Murphy, Sr          21:08.7    Valley                
  115        Ashton Alger, So         21:10.2    Valley                
  116        Jack Gearhart, Fr        21:10.8    Waukee                
  117    30  Fher Hernandez, Fr       21:12.7    Marshalltown          
  118    31  Brock Keeler, Sr         21:14.0    Marshalltown          
  119        Jose Cordova, Sr         21:16.6    Waukee                
  120        Pradyumna Dahal, Jr      21:16.9    Valley                
  121        Austin Richardson, Sr    21:18.1    Mason City            
  122        Luke Trannel, So         21:20.2    Valley                
  123    32  Jason Hobmeier, Jr       21:20.7    Fort Dodge            
  124        Brooklyn Pierce, Jr      21:20.9    Waukee                
  125        Trevor Janes, So         21:22.8    Waukee                
  126        Ethan Letsch, So         21:27.1    Valley                
  127        Ethan Olsen, Fr          21:28.0    Mason City            
  128        Ryan Borth, Fr           21:28.6    Southeast Polk        
  129        Mason Hausmann, Fr       21:28.8    Southeast Polk        
  130        Ben Johnson, Jr          21:34.5    Valley                
  131        Isaiah Bahls, Jr         21:41.4    Mason City            
  132        Jerry Peng, So           21:43.0    Waukee                
  133        Adam Dettmer, Sr         21:45.8    Mason City            
  134    33  Sebastian Guitierez, Fr  21:50.2    Marshalltown          
  135        Brayden Topic, Sr        21:59.4    Valley                
  136        Korbin Keomala, Fr       22:00.8    Southeast Polk        
  137        Andrew Mills, Fr         22:01.7    Waukee                
  138        Tate Goodman, Jr         22:02.7    Southeast Polk        
  139    34  Nicholas Price, Jr       22:13.8    Marshalltown          
  140        Drake Loeshen, Fr        22:17.5    Mason City            
  141    35  Grant Harrison, Jr       22:21.8    Fort Dodge            
  142        Mitchell Wood, Jr        22:30.4    Waukee                
  143        Patrick Niland, Sr       22:35.8    Valley                
  144    36  Jaren Christy, So        22:39.2    Fort Dodge            
  145        Cody Swensen, So         22:39.8    Valley                
  146        Gabriel Ashitey, Jr      22:56.9    Waukee                
  147    37  Daniel Leigh, Sr         23:01.0    Fort Dodge            
  148        Ian Gaunt, So            23:04.7    Valley                
  149        Brome Churchill, Jr      23:08.6    Southeast Polk        
  150    38  Victor Zavala, Jr        23:25.7    Marshalltown          
  151        Jack McKinney, Sr        23:26.7    Waukee                
  152    39  Alexander Hansen, Fr     23:31.3    Fort Dodge            
  153        Carson Costanzo, Fr      23:41.0    Waukee                
  154    40  Anton Broennum, Jr       23:46.8    Fort Dodge            
  155    41  Jared Yoder, Sr          23:47.8    Fort Dodge            
  156        Chase Olsen, Jr          23:49.1    Mason City            
  157    42  Owen Miller, So          23:50.7    Marshalltown          
  158        Cyrus Emami-Ahari, Fr    23:51.4    Mason City            
  159        Ethan Butler, Jr         23:51.9    Southeast Polk        
  160        Trace Markel, Sr         23:54.8    Marshalltown          
  161        Nick Martin, Fr          23:55.9    Southeast Polk        
  162        Derek Loeshen, Fr        24:10.0    Mason City            
  163        Joseph Martin, Fr        24:36.9    Southeast Polk        
  164        August Davison, Sr       24:44.0    Mason City            
  165        Jacob Knudson, So        24:48.4    Waukee                
  166        Tyler Rickets, So        24:56.0    Waukee                
  167        Luke Nelson, So          24:58.6    Valley                
  168        Tate Marsh, Sr           25:07.0    Waukee                
  169        Isaac Gasior, Sr         25:18.6    Valley                
  170        Joshua Madden, Fr        25:20.4    Fort Dodge            
  171        Noah Nicholson, So       25:50.3    Southeast Polk        
  172        Dylan Bracy, Sr          26:40.6    Marshalltown          
  173        Chase Miklo, Fr          26:45.7    Fort Dodge            
  174        Joel Graham, Jr          27:24.6    Valley                
  175        Kade Baedke, Fr          27:38.7    Fort Dodge            
  176        Lucas Brozek, Fr         31:54.6    Valley                
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